From: Radzwill, Joseph D [mailto:Joseph.D.Radzwill@morganstanley.com] Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 4:18 PM To: EBSA, E-ORI - EBSA Subject: RIN 1210-AB32 Conflict of Interest

Dear Sir or Madam

Please withdraw your support for the above proposal.

The rule would unnecessarily punish my clients and severely restrict the level of service that I can provide. A large pool of investors would be left without quality counsel.

Thank you.

Joseph D. Radzwill, CFP®, CPM® Senior Vice President Portfolio Manager Financial Advisor NMLS No. 1262267 Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1800 | Houston, TX 77056 Phone: +1 713 965-5000 Direct: +1 713 993-2739 Fax: +1 713 965-5050 joseph.d.radzwill@morganstanley.com

Click here to view my/our website: http://www.morganstanleyFA.com/houserradzwill



Connect with me on LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/pub/joseph-radzwill/28/4a6/a5b/

FOLLOW ME ON twitter

Follow me on Twitter: @joeradzwillms

Important Notice to Recipients:

Please do not use e-mail to request, authorize or effect the purchase or sale of any security or commodity. Unfortunately, we cannot execute such instructions provided in e-mail. Thank you.

The sender of this e-mail is an employee of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"). If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Erroneous transmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following link: http://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers/mssbemail.html. If you cannot access this link, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By messaging with Morgan Stanley you consent to the foregoing.